
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2793
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
BLUE PRINT FOR DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to develop a model blue print for the development of airports by the States in the country; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b) There are already guidelines for the development of airports.
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